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@ EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

ZONING ANALYSIS
ZONING USE: INSTITUTIONAL
LAND USE: INSTITUTIONAL

BASE FLOOD ELEVATION: 17'-6"

ENVIRONMENTAL STATEMENT:

A PRELIMINARY WETLAND AND THREATENED & ENDANGERED
SPECIES SURVEY CONDUCTED ON OCTOBER 15, 2025,
IDENTIFIED SUITABLE HABITAT FOR TORTOISE, POTENTIAL
COMMENSAL HABITAT FOR EASTERN INDIGO SNAKE, AND THE
PRESENCE OF ONE WOOD STORK WITHIN THE CORE FORAGING
AREA. NO THREATENED FISH OR AMPHIBIAN SPECIES AND NO
CRUCIAL HABITATS WERE OBSERVED. FUTURE PERMITTING

FLOOD ZONE: ZONE X

BUILDING HEIGHT: REQUIRED: PROPOSED:
SEC. 158.137 50 FEET MAX ROOF 480"
SEC. 158.215 PARAPET WALLS MAY T.0.PARAPET 52-0"

EXTEND NOT MORE
THAN FIVE (5) FEET
ABOVE THE ALLOWABLE| T.O.ROOF 2 62'-1"
HEIGHT OF A BUILDING,
EXCEPT UTILITY
PENTHOUSES.

T.0.P.H. 56'-6"
T.0.ROOF 1 59'-3.5"

PARCEL ID/LEGAL

CROSSTOWN PARKWAY (PB 63-34)

MAY REQUIRE COORDINATION WITH FWC AND USFWS FOR DESCRIPTION: PARCEL ID: 3335-601-0012-000-0
GOPHER TORTOISE AND INDIGO SNAKE COMPLIANCE. SEE (PARCEL 1)
TABLE BELOW.
OWNER: CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE
FOUND MANAGEMENT PLAN RELOCATION PLAN
DESCRIPTION
(YES/INO) AGENCY CONTACT INFO. (YESINO) (YESINO)
WETLANDS YES ECS NO YES (PARTIAL)
RARE HABITAT NO FWC NO NO
THREATENED SPECIES YES USFWS NO YES
ENDANGERED SPECIES YES USFWS NO YES
SPECIES OF SPECIAL
CONCERN NO USFWS NO NO
INVASIVE/EXOTIC
VEGETATION NO USFWS NO NO

THE CITY IS PROPOSING TO CONSTRUCT A PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT COMPOUND ON THE PROPERTY, CONSISTING OF A 44,928
SQUARE FOOT OFFICE BUILDING AND A 11,200 SQUARE FOOT WAREHOUSE FOR EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL STORAGE. GENERAL
OFFICE (ITE LUC 710 WAS USED TO REPRESENT THE OFFICE COMPONENT, AND WAREHOUSE (ITE LUC 150) WAS USED FOR THE
STORAGE COMPONENT. THE OFFICE BUILDING GENERATES 485 NEW DAILY TRIPS, WITH 70 AM PEAK HOUR TRIPS AND 76 PM PEAK
HOUR TRIPS. THE WAREHOUSE GENERATES 16 NEW DAILY TRIPS, WITH 16 AM PEAK HOUR TRIPS AND 12 PM PEAK HOUR TRIPS. SEE

TABLE BELOW.

ITE CODE LAND USE SIZE DAILY TRIPS | AM PEAK HOUR TOTAL | PM PEAK HOUR TOTAL
710 GENERAL OFFICE| 44,928 SF 485 70 76
150 WAREHOUSE 11,200 SF 16 16 12

DRAINAGE STATEMENT:

THE PROPOSED STORMWATER SYSTEM HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO
PROVIDE ADEQUATE STORMWATER ATTENUATION, ENSURES
WATER QUALITY TREATMENT, AND OFFERS FLOOD PROTECTION IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SOUTH FLORIDA WATER MANAGEMENT
DISTRICT (SFWMD) CRITERIA AND THE CITY OF PORT SAINT LUCIE
ENGINEERING STANDARDS FOR LAND DEVELOPMENT.

SOLID & LIQUID WASTE DISPOSAL:

POTABLE WATER AND SANITARY SEWER SERVICES ARE PROVIDED
BY THE CITY OF PORT SAINT LUCIE UTILITY DEPARTMENTS.
PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER SOLID AND LIQUID WASTE WILL BE
COLLECTED THROUGH GRAVITY FLOW TO A PROPOSED PUMP
STATION PRIOR TO CONNECTION TO THE CITY OF PORT SAINT LUCIE
SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM.

GENERAL NOTE

THE PROPERTY OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVES SHALL PROVIDE PICKUP, REMOVAL, AND
DISPOSAL OF LITTER WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS AND SHALL
BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE AREA FROM THE
EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO THE PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE
CITY'S RIGHT-OF-WAY IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY CODE,
SECTION 41.08 (G).
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Legend
‘SEE FIS REPORT FOR DETAILED LEGEND AND INDEX MAP FOR FIRM PANEL LAYOUT
Without Base Flood Elevation (BFE)
Zone A, V, A99
SPECIAL FLOOD With BFE or Depth Zone AE A0, AH, VE. AR
HAZARD AREAS Regulatory Floodway

0.2% Annual Chance Flood Hazard, Areas
of 1% annual chance flood with average
depth less than one foot or with drainage
areas of less than one square mile zone x
\\‘ Future Conditions 1% Annual
Chance Flood Hazard Zone x
Area with Reduced Flood Risk due to
OTHER AREASOF |~~~ Levee. See Notes. Zone X
FLOOD HAZARD Area with Flood Risk due to Levee Zone D

NO SCREEN Area of Minimal Flood Hazard Zone X

[ Effective LOMRs

OTHER AREAS Area of Undetermined Flood Hazard Zone D
GENERAL | = = == Channel, Culvert, or Storm Sewer
STRUCTURES [1111111 Levee, Dike, or Floodwall

(222 20:2 Cross Sections with 1% Annual Chance
17.5 Water Surface Elevation
s— — — Coastal Transect
i Base Flood Elevation Line (BFE)
Limit of Study

Jur y

----- — Coastal Transect Baseline
OTHER |- Profile Baseline
FEATURES Hydrographic Feature

Digital Data Available N

No Digital Data Available
MAP PANELS Unmapped

? The pin displayed on the map is an approximate
point selected by the user and does not represent
an authoritative property location.

This map complies with FEMA's standards for the use of
digital flood maps if it is not void as described below.
The basemap shown complies with FEMA's basemap
accuracy standards

The flood hazard information is derived directly from the
authoritative NFHL web services provided by FEMA. This map
was exported on 9/30/2025 at 3:07 PM and does not
reflect or b: to this date and
time. The NFHL and effective information may change or
become superseded by new data over time.

This map image is void if the one or more of the following map
elements do not appear: basemap imagery, flood zone labels,
legend, scale bar, map ion date, ity i ifi

FIRM panel number, and FIRM effective date. Map images for
unmapped and unmodernized areas cannot be used for
regulatory purposes.

BFE FEMA MAP
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MATCHLINE "A" SEE BELOW

MATCHLINE "A" SEE BELOW

CODED NOTES

CODED NOTES:

LINE TYPE / HATCH LEGEND SITE DATA

s | | m=mmm | PROPERTY BOUNDARY ACRES | SQUARE FOOTAGE PERCENTAGE

STORMWATER TREATMENT AREA WITH
GRADING

- = | EXISTING 16" WATER MAIN IMPERVIOUS AREA 17.78 AC 774,717 SF 45.78%
e PUBLIC WORKS BUILDING (PH 1) 0.36 AC 15746 SF 0.93%
e FUTURE WAREHOUSE (PH 2) 0.26 AC 11,200 SF 0.66%
e PAVEMENT & SIDEWALK COVERAGE 762 AC 332,000 SF 19.62%
e STORMWATER TREATMENT AREA 954 AC 415,771 SF 24.57%

OPEN SPACE/HURRICANE DEBRIS

E— — LOT LINES

- - TREE PRESERVATION AREA. SEE
LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS.
~

SLW DRAINAGE CONVEYANCE

EMPLOYEE GATE ACCESS KIOSK WITH
EMERGENCY ACCESS CONTROL KEY
SWITCH FOR FIRE DEPARTMENT ENTRY.

0,
— — — | STRIPING PERVIOUS AREA 21.05 AC 917,154 SF 54.21%

\ e LANDSCAPE 21.05AC 917,154 SF 54.21%
\\ -0 EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE

FUTURE WAREHOUSE BUILDING (11,200 SF)
(PHASE I1) (25 FFE)

TWO (2) 6-CUBIC YARD DUMPSTERS
(6'X5'X6") SEE SHEET A-104 FOR DETAILS

FUTURE TURNPIKE ROUNDABOUT &
HIGHWAY OVERPASS (12'-6" MIN VERTICAL
CLEARANCE)

LICENSE No. AA26001612

11575 NW 7th Ave

Miami, FL 33168
PHONE: (305) 461-2053

FAX: (305) 634-0599
E-mail: info@beai.com

BEA architects Inc.
http://www.beai.com

EQUIPMENT & MATERIAL STORAGE WITH
STAB AND HEAVY EQUIPMENT &

~_ e TWENTY-FIVE (25) FEET.

INDUSTRIAL VEHICLE PARKING.

TREE PRESERVATION AREA. SEE
LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS.

LANDSCAPE BARRIER. SEE LANDSCAPE
DRAWINGS FOR DETAILS.

PROPOSED CHAIN LINK FENCING

GROSS SITE AREA 38.84 AC 1,691,871 SF 100%
~
\\ X X PROPOSED CHAIN LINK FENCE
' S TO BE REMOVED EACH LOT SHALL HAVE TWO (2) SIDE YARDS, EACH OF WHICH SHALL HAVE A

N
S~ STORMWATER PIPE
S w WATER LINE SETBACKS
I SIDE: BUILDING SETBACK LINE OF TEN (10) FEET. A BUILDING SETBACK LINE OF
/D

RESIDENTIAL FUTURE LAND USE CATEGORY OR A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.

A

~ \\ o SANITATION LINE FRONT: EACH LOT SHALL HAVE A FRONT YARD WITH A BUILDING SETBACK LINE OF
S TS K T LANDSCAPE BARRIER TWENTY-FIVE (25) FEET SHALL BE REQUIRED WHEN THE YARD ADJOINS A
N ., a 4
LNy /_@/
. \\ EACH LOT SHALL HAVE A REAR YARD WITH BUILDING SETBACK LINE O TWENTY-FIVE
™~ \ REAR: (25) FEET SHALL BE REQUIRED WHEN THE YARD ADJOINS A RESIDENTIAL FUTURE

~J \\ \ SYM BOL LEGEN D LAND USE CATEGORY OR A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY.
N

N S \ - ~_ + 25-0" LIGHT POLE (450 WATT) NOTE: LANDSCAPING REQUIREMENTS. LANDSCAPING AND BUFFERING REQUIREMENTS ARE
. N 32)
<

CONCRETE WALKWAY (10'-0" WIDTH)

SMALL ACCENT UP LIGHTS (RGB COLOR SUBJECT TO CHAPTER 154. ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED FROM FLAG POLE

N NS - ADJUSTABLE PROPERTY ZONED RESIDENTIAL. THIS SCREENING SHALL BE DESIGNED AS BOTH A

el S @) o ™~ ° LARGE ACCENT UP LIGHTS (RGB COLOR VISUAL AND A NOISE BARRIER.
/ © R\ { S ADJUSTABLE

( - V:R\ (e h \ T BOLLARD PATH LIGHTS TYP.
\ i
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT PARKING ANALYSIS

EXISTING TURNPIKE CANAL

BYPASS ROAD UNDER PROPOSED
HIGHWAY (17' CLEARANCE)

EXISTING SIDEWALK

(7))
el
O
()
il
. -
O
-
©

FREESTANDING CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE
PUBLIC WORKS SIGN (SW: 33 SF) (E: 60 SF)

PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT

BUILDING USE: OFFICES

RIGHT TURN LANE FOR MAIN ENTRANCE:

EXISTING 12" WATER MAIN STUB (LENGTH: 320'-1")

/
/
/
/
//
RO,
)
®
/
//
//
g
ERD 4R ¥ JNe

STORMWATER CATCH BASIN ZONING DISTRICT: | INSTIUTIONAL

Quznp g \ - (W // — PARKING: REQUIRED PROPOSED
@ ‘ ' N s \\ \ \

DO NOT ENTER SIGN

PROPERTY BOUNDARY

R \ OFFICE: 1 PARKING SPACE / 250 SF 71 PARKING SPACES IN PUBLIC LOT (INCLUDING 7
- / \ 5 N\ ) 44,928 SF / 250 SF = 180 PARKING SPACES HANDICAPPED SPACES AND 3 ELECTRIC VEHICLE ONE WAY SIGN
® ~ (PHASE 1) CHARGING SPACES)

~__ O - -~ L L y ~— N
e { - N \ THE MINIMUM REQUIRED NUMBER OF ACCESSIBLE 301 PARKING SPACES IN EMPLOYEE LOT (INCLUDING 4
; ’ ™ PARKING SPACES IS 3 FOR 51-75 TOTAL PARKING SPACES. | HANDICAPPED SPACES AND 3 ELECTRIC VEHICLE

* - AN ™ CHARGING SPACES)

WAREHOUSE: 1 PARKING SPACE / 500 SF 71 PARKING SPACES IN PUBLIC LOT (INCLUDING 7
‘\~\ ( N ’ 11,200 SF / 500 SF = 23 PARKING SPACES HANDICAPPED SPACES AND 3 ELECTRIC VEHICLE
\ \
N

DECORATIVE FENCE AND PEDESTRIAN
GATE

STOP SIGN

(PHASE 1) CHARGING SPACES)

- N - \/ THE MINIMUM REQUIRED NUMBER OF ACCESSIBLE 301 PARKING SPACES IN EMPLOYEE LOT (INCLUDING 4
) h HANDICAPPED SPACES AND 3 ELECTRIC VEHICLE

- PARKING SPACES IS 1 FOR 1-25 TOTAL PARKING SPACES.
CHARGING SPACES)

WATER HOLDING TANK

156'-2" X 96'-2" NEW THREE (3) STORY
PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
(44,928 SF) (25 FFE)

Robert M. Draper R.A
FL LIC. #: A R96257

25'-0" LIGHT POLE (450 WATT)

LARGE INGROUND FLUSH MOUNTED
ACCENT UP LIGHTS (RGB COLOR

GENERAL NOTES:

ADJUSTABLE)

SMALL INGROUND FLUSH MOUNTED
ACCENT UP LIGHTS (RGB COLOR
ADJUSTABLE)

PROPOSED LIFT STATION W/ DEDICATED
FPL TRANSFORMER

SOLARSCAPES MODERN CANOPY PARKING
WITH INTEGRATED LED LIGHTING

GREASE TRAP/SOLID INTERCEPTER

ALL STRIPING TO BE THERMOPLASTIC
TYPE.

ABOVE GROUND FPL TRANSFORMER

55 ROUNDABOUT AHEAD SIGN

STOP BAR PAINTED ON ROAD

PROPOSED LEFT TURN LANE

PEDESTRIAN CROSSWALK SIGN

EXISTING WATER MAIN

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

SIDEWALK DETECTABLE ADA MAT

EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCING

PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT

LOT LINES (SEE CIVIL)

EXISTING GATE

EXISTING TRAIL

EXISTING CANAL SECTION TO BE REMOVED

®BO®EeGEOVEEEEBE OB ® OB ® BB BBE @ GCEEPEEEE O ®| Q| @ | ® | OENO 32

12" HEADER CURB WITH CASE Il RED
REFLECTOR SIGNS. CONCRETE-
REINFORCED TRANSITION FOR HEAVY
RATED VEHICLES

HURRICANE DEBRIS ACCESS RIGHT TURN
LANE (LENGTH: 320'-1")

®

TRUCK TURNAROUND

® ®

NEW 6'-0" BLACK PICKET DOUBLE SWING
GATE WITH DECORATIVE 24" X 24" CMU
ARCHITECTURAL POST

®

STOP SIGN & RIGHT TURN ONLY COMBO

CONNECTION BETWEEN TWO EXISTING
MEDIANS

EXISTING FEATURES TO BE REMOVED

BOLLARD PATH LIGHTS TYP.

FROG FURNISHINGS HERITAGE BENCH
(6FT)

N

® ® 6B O ®

EXISTING PULL BOX

149'-2"

@

MATCHLINE "A" SEE ABOVE

PUBLIC WORKS BUILDING

1501 SW CAMEO BLVD,

PORT ST. LUCIE

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

© COPYRIGHT BEA Architects, INC. THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE PROPERTY OF BEA Architects, INC. ANY REPRODUCTION WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF BEA Architects, Inc. IS PROHIBITED.
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ENLARGED SITE PLAN

W 1" = 20'-0"

0 20' 40' 80'
(N T e P ——

SCALE 1" =20'-0"

14'-0"

—

6" x 6" x 3'-8-7/8"
ALUMINUM BEAM.
SEE 3/A-102 FOR
SPACING.

80"

6" x 6" x 4'-8-3/4"
ALUMINUM BEAM.
SEE 3/A-102 FOR
SPACING.
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~\TRELLIS TYP. SECTION

A-102 ) 3/16" = 1-0"

2" x 6" x 14'-0" ALUMINUM BEAM.
SEE 3/A-102 FOR SPACING.

8" x 6" x 14'-0" ALUMINUM BEAM.
SEE 3/A-102 FOR SPACING.

8" x 6" x 14'-0" ALUMINUM BEAM.
SEE 3/A-102 FOR SPACING.

8" x 4" x 2-3/8"BROWN PAVER
AND GREY PAVER OVER 2"
SAND, 12" CRUSHED STONE
ON COMPACT FILL. SEE 1/A-102
FOR PATTERN.

3'-0" X 4'-4" CONCRETE
FOUNDATION @ ALL TRELLIS
COLUMNS. SEE 3/A-102 FOR
SPACING. COLUMN BASE
PLATES TO BE EMBEDDED 8".
FILLED WITH CONCRETE.
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FROG FURNISHINGS RESINWOOD ROUND
32-GALLON WASTE RECEPTACLE

GENERAL NOTES:

ALL STRIPING TO BE THERMOPLASTIC
TYPE.

G.C. TO PROVIDE SIGNED AND SEALED
SHOP DRAWINGS FOR DROP OFF
TRELLIS.

CODED NOTES

%
=

Y

CODED NOTES:

PUBLIC PARKING

DROP-OFF LANE

10' CONCRETE WALKWAY TYP.

ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS

EMPLOYEE PARKING

SYM.

ELEMENT:

BRICK PAVERS (10.01 #16)

156'-2" X 96'-2" NEW THREE (3) STORY
PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION BUILDING
(44,928 SF) (25 FFE)

®

ALUMINUM TRELLIS (10.01 #4)

ALUMINUM TRELLACE

AMERICAN FLAG

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE FLAG

STATE OF FLORIDA FLAG

CURVED FREESTANDING CITY OF PORT ST.
LUCIE PUBLIC WORKS SIGN (61 SF)

LICENSE No. AA26001612

BEA architects Inc.
11575 NW 7th Ave
Miami, FL 33168

PHONE: (305) 461-2053
FAX: (305) 634-0599

E-mail: info@beai.com

http://www.beai.com

D CURB

6" FLAT CURB

HARDSCAPE (STAMPED CONCRETE)

SECOND STORY PLANTERS

CROSSWALK

® EEEEEG®|OE®0CE @ ®OEO

FROG FURNISHINGS RESINWOOD ROUND
32-GALLON WASTE RECEPTACLE WITH ASH
TRAY (07106-002)

FPL TRANSFORMER

LANDSCAPE

DECORATIVE FENCE AND GATE

architects

JUuuuuuL

177

STOP SIGN AND BAR PAINTED ON ROAD

SIDEWALK DETECTABLE ADA MAT

PROPOSED CHILLER LOCATION (169.2 IN X
88.4 IN X 92.5 IN)

PROPOSED GENERTOR LOCATION (391" X
208" X 187.13")

PROPOSED CHAIN LINK FENCING

ONE WAY SIGN

FUTURE HIGHWAY OVERPAS (14'-6" MIN
VERTICAL CLEARANCE)

WATER LINE

MADRAX CRANE BIKE RACK

STRIPING

FROG FURNISHINGS HERITAGE BENCH
(6FT)

Robert M. Draper R.A
FL LIC. #: A R96257

6'-0" CMC WALL (STUCCO FINISH)

48" SINGLE MANUAL SWING GATE

24'-0" WIDE MANUAL SLIDE GATE WITH
KNOX LOCK

3,000 GALLON WATER TANK

@ ® | ®C ®EER ® BB ® ® B®BEE®

DOMESTIC WATER PUMP HOUSE

PUBLIC WORKS BUILDING

1501 SW CAMEO BLVD,

PORT ST. LUCIE

CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

© COPYRIGHT BEA Architects, INC. THESE DOCUMENTS ARE THE PROPERTY OF BEA Architects, INC. ANY REPRODUCTION WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF BEA Architects, Inc. IS PROHIBITED.
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